Paper Cassette Type 7140
(D395-17)
Parts Catalog

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/08/30 Version 1.04



Parts change information sample

r

[_i Add

Update

i Delete

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/08/30 Version 1.04



Unit All

U001
PAPER FEED

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/08/30 Version 1.04



U001.PAPER FEED

Uoo1 So001
D3957251
Cassette Tray

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/08/30 Version 1.04



U001 S001 S006
B1927260

SIDE FENCE:RIGHT:ASS'Y g

U001 S001 S003
B1927260
SIDE FENCE:RIGHT:ASS'Y

™~

U001 S001 S004
D3A37256
BASE PLATE:A2:ASS'Y

U001_S001.Cassette Tray

U001 S001 S001
D3A37256
BASE PLATE:A2:ASS'Y

Uoo1 S001 S002

B1927258
A SIDE FENCE:LEFT:ASS'Y

U001 S001 S005

B1927258
A SIDE FENCE:LEFT:ASS'Y

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/08/30 Version 1.04



U001

PAPER FEED
19.11050367  16.07200040E 2011050487 11.04533008N  5.04513006N
SPACER (x26) (x19) (x4) (x5)
RETAINING RING - HARNESS CLAMP  BINDING SELF TAP TAPPING SCREW -
M4 PING SCREW:3X8 3X6

V ©

12.04543006Q 13.04564012N [y =
| 1
(x30) 4 N N\
TAPPING SCREW - TAPPING SCREW:
M3Xxe e Wriaxi2 21.11050488 22.11050490
(x2) (x2)
HARNESS CLAMP HARNESS CLAMP -

IWS-2218
3 03604008N

// Q SohEw - Maxe
v |] " l\
9.04524008N

- (x6) 23.11050508 158.B1927460
TAPPING SCREW:  (x5) DECAL:INSTALLAT
M4X8 HARNESS CLAMP - ION:PAWL:NA

LWS-0711

17.07200060E
(x6)

RETAINING RING -
M6

6.04513008N

(x105)
TAPPING SCREW -
M3X8

15.07010050N 14.07010040N
(x4) (x4)
WASHER:DIAS WASHER:DIA4

2.03540050N

(x8)
SCREW - M4X5

7.04513014N
(x4)

TAPPING SCREW:
3X14

N v
¥ v
<
8.04523008N 24.11050511 1.03530040N 10.04524010N 18.11050329
(x12) (x25) (x4) (x6) (x4)
TAPPING SCREW - HARNESS CLAMP - SCREW - M3X4 BINDING SELF-TA  CLAMP - ES-0510
M3X8 LWS-0306ZC PPING SCREW:4X

10

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/08/30 Version 1.04




U001

PAPER FEED

45.AA132111B
SPACER - 8X12XO0.
5

43.AA082070
(x14)
BUSHING - 8X16X7

26.11050518
(x2)

EDGE SADDLE - L
ES-1010

30.12042529
(x2)

SWITCH - V-5F912
DN

46.AA143253
(x4)

PIN - LEVER - PAP
ER SPOOL UNIT

o
Q

~

44.AA082101
(x16)
BUSHING - 6X10X6

Q

\.ﬁ

48.AB011158
(x2)
GEAR - 27Z

32.52152621
SNAP RING - M6

4

l IR
\«
28.11050534

(x10)
CLAMP

>
-\

47.AA143790
SCREW:CONTACT
POINT

A

25.11050514
(x2)

EDGE SADDLE - E
DS-0607L

41.AA060982 36.8053366
(x2) (x4)
SPRING:LEVER:LO BUSHING - 6MM
CK

33.54031030
(x4)
TENSION SPRING

34.54036246
(x8)

STEPPED SCREW
- CLEANING

42.AA080232
(x4)
BUSHING - M4

31.12042634
ROCKER SWITCH -
AJ76200B

29.11050563

5 (x13)
l ‘ CLAMP - LWSS-2N
n

[

35.54472681 27.11050522

(x4) (x5)

SNAP RING EDGE SADDLE - L
ES0510

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/08/30 Version 1.04




U001

PAPER FEED
64.AX210104 51.AB032721 63.AX200275 71.B1042618 58.AW020140
[C] PULLEY - M18 (x2) (x2) x2)
ELECTROMAGNET SPRING CLUTCH:P  GEAR - 35Z PAPER FEED SEN
IC CLUTCH:VERTI APER FEED SOR
CAL TRANSPORT
201403-01 0/O

o

61.AX040254 & 59.AW020145

(x2) 5 v (x2)

[A] PHOTOINTERRUP

DC MOTOR:RISING “ TORFLAT

TRAY:ASS'Y

201011-01 X/O

66.80171755 53.AF020295

SPRING - 16X4.5M , (x2)

M %" VERTICAL DRIVEN
et

62.AX060296 55.AF031065

BRUSHLESS MOT x2)

OR:DC24V 24W:Z9 PARE FEED ROLLE

R

65.AX400191 69.B1042600

(x4) ax (x2)

HEATER:230V:9W PRESSURE PLATE

60.AW500023 56.AF032050

(x2) (x2)

PUSH SWITCH SEPARATION ROL
LER

O & N & O

50.AB014028 57.AW010107 68.B1042552 54.AF030051 70.B1042614

(x4) (x4) (x2) (x2) (x2)
GEAR - 182 PAPER FEED SEN  PICKUP ARM PICK-UP ROLLER  GEAR - 22Z
SOR

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/08/30 Version 1.04




U001

PAPER FEED

91.B1927160
BRACKET:RIGHT

89.B1927158
GEAR:35Z

90.B1927159
GEAR:352/110Z

81.B1925470
PCB:PFB

85.81927067
(x2)

GUIDE PLATE:CO
MPRESSION SPRI
NG:RIGHT

)

- N O @& =

92.81927161
(x2)
GEAR:22Z

93.B1927163
SIDE PLATE:MIDDL
E

88.B1927154
BRACKET:BRUSHL
ESS MOTOR

75.B1042674
(x2)

RELEASE SEPARA
TE SPRING

87.B1927151
(x2)
GEAR:22Z

84.B1927066
HEAT SINK:HEATE
R

82.B1927058
(x2)
GEAR:22Z

86.81927068
(x4)
SPRING:DAMPER

77.B1042684
(x2)
ROLLER CLUTCH

@

74.B1042672
(x2)
SPRING:SEPARAT
E:PRESSURE

73.B1042670
(x2)

RELEASE PICKUP
SPRING

72.B1042668
(x2)

PRESSURE PICKU
P SPRING

76.B1042676
(x4)

VERTICAL TRANS
PORT SPRING

83.B1927063
~COVER:DRIVE SU
B-UNIT:PICKUP

80.81044331
(x2)

ARM BRACKET AS
SY

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/08/30 Version 1.04




U001

PAPER FEED
10481927237  106.B1927244  109.B1927249  107.B1927247  108.81927248
(x2) (x2) (x2) (x2) (x2)
SHAFT:COUPLING: GUIDE PLATE:SHA PULLEY:28T SHAFT:COUPLING GEAR:27Z
LIFT MOTOR FT:RISE:WELDING

103.B1927225 119.B1927274

(x2) R (x2)
BRACKET:LIFT MO PAWL:LOCK:RIGH
TOR T

102.B1927212 118.B1927272

x2) P | (x2)
BRACKET:MICRO ‘ . o S SHAFT:PAWL:LOC
SWITCH S ‘  K:COUPLING

99.B1927204 117.B1927271

(x2) ) (x2)

GUIDE PLATE:CON PAWL:LOCK:LEFT
NECTOR:WELDIN

G

100.81927206 127.81927324
x2) x2)
BRACKET:CONNE S BRACKET:RAIL:LE
CTOR T
101.81927207 128.81927327
(x4) \ (x4)
COMPRESSION SP SLIDE RAIL
RING:CONNECTO \- \

R

B W}

97.B1927167 98.B1927168 94.B1927164 95.B1927165 96.B1927166
TIMING BELT:60S3 BRACKET SHAFT:MAGNETIC GEAR:31Z GEAR:PULLEY:44Z
M408 CLUTCH /25T

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/08/30 Version 1.04




U001
PAPER FEED

132.B1927339
(x2)
LEVER:RELEASEP &S |

LATE \‘;

—

147.81927410
(x2)

GROUND PLATE:P
APER FEED UNIT

148.B1927411
(x2)

GROUND PLATE:S
HAFT:DRIVEN

129.B1927334
(x2)
BRACKET:RAILRI
GHT

131.B1927338

(x2) -

INNER COVER:RAI
L:RIGHT

130.B1927336
(x2)

GUIDE PLATE:SHA
FT:LEVER

O

145.81927403
(x2)
RELEASE PLATE

134.B1927346
(x2)

133.81927344
(x2)

SUPPORTER:LEVE SLIDER:LEVER

R:RELEASE:HORIZ

ONTAL

Sy

N

142.B1927393
(x2)
SHAFT:DRIV

143.B1927396
(x2)
SHAFT:DRIVEN

141.B1927383

(x2) (x2)
SHAFT:FEED:PRE  COVER:STAY
SS FIT

140.B1927382

137.B1927376

3 (x2)
> DC SOLENOID:PIC
KUP:ASS'Y

139.B1927379

(x2)
; STAY:UPPER PAP

ER FEED SUB-UNI
T

136.B1927371

= (x2)
GUIDE PLATE:UPP
/ ER

146.B1927406

_# (x2)
) GUIDE PLATE:VER
o TICAL TRANSPOR

T

138.B1927377

4 (x2)
GUIDE:PAPER FEE
~ D ROLLER

135.81927348 144.B1927400
(x4) (x2)
STAY:PAPER TRAY STAY:LOWER

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/08/30 Version 1.04




U001
PAPER FEED

165.81927507
COVER:RIGHT

153.81927428
(x2)
BRACKET:GEAR:C
OUPLING

154.B1927433
(x2)
GEAR:14/19Z

161.81927499
(x2)
GEAR:24Z

168.C2174576
(x2)

SPRING - RELEAS
E LEVER

L
Q.
)
&

155.81927440 150.B1927417 171.D0468585 169.D0022582 152.B1927423
(x2) (x4) (x8) (x2) (x2)

DRUM STAY:PAPE  SEAL:VERTICALT ROLLER:GRIP TORQUE LIMITER:  STAY:VERTICAL T
R FEED UNIT:DRIV  RANSPORT 1100 RANSPORT

E

172.D0482679
(x2)
BRACKET-GRIP:LE
FT

157.B1927449
(x2)
DECAL:PAPER SE

T DIRECTION:A2

170.D0462842
DECAL:PAPER TR
AY:DESIGN SKETC
H

163.B1927505
DECAL:DEHUMIDIF
IER:SWITCH

162.B1927501
(x2)

COVER:LEFT AND
RIGHT

149.B1927412 164.B1927506 151.B1927418 156.B1927448 166.B1927508
(x2) DECAL:WARNING ( (x2) (x2) COVERLEFT
GUIDE PLATE:REV  HIGH TEMPERATU  GUIDE PLATE:VER DECAL:PICK-UP P
ERSE ROLLER RE):A2 TICAL TRANSPOR  APER JAM

T

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/08/30 Version 1.04




U001

173.D00482680  175.D0487421 176.D0487423
(x2) (x2) (x2)
BRACKET:GRIP:RI  GUIDE PLATE:GRI  VIBRATING PLATE:

GHT P GRIP:CASSETTE

N

/»

178.D0487425
(x2)
GEAR:VERTICAL T
RANSPORT:25Z

174.D0487375

x2)
TRANSPORT ROLL
ER:DIA24.05

~

177.D0487424
(x2)
SHAFT:GRIP

179.D0487445
(x2)
COVER:CASSETTE
:FRONT

183.G1782942
(x2)
GRIP:FRONT:PAPE
R TRAY

180.D5321382

(x2)
o
GRIP:REAR:PAPER

TRAY
201302-01 X/O

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/08/30 Version 1.04

N

AX210094

[C]

MAGNETIC CLUTC
H:DEVELOPMENT:
BK

201403-01 0/0

™~

D3551382

[B]
GRIP:REAR:PAPER
TRAY

201302-01 X/O

AX040144

[A]

DC MOTOR:RISE:P
APER TRAY
201011-01 X/O




U001_S001
Cassette Tray

17.07200060E

(x3)
RETAINING RING -
M6

121.B1927295
(x2)

VIBRATING PLATE:
GEAR:RISE

120.B1927280
DECAL:PAPER:SID
E FENCE:NA

24.11050511
x10)

HARNESS CLAMP -
LWS-0306ZC

110.B1927253
(x2)
COVER:PAPER SIZ
E SENSOR

122.B1927296
(x2)

43.AA082070

105.B1927240
(x4) (x2) (x2)

SHAFT:RISE:GEAR BUSHING - 8X16X7 SPRING:RETURN:  GEAR:20Z

Q

:MIDDLE

el

11

116.81927262
(x2)
END FENCE

GEAR:RISE

o

& o N

4.04504008N 57.AW010107 79.B1042954
(x6) (x4) REAR PAWL
TAPPING SCREW - PAPER FEED SEN

M4xs8 SOR

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

123.B1927300

126.81927309

(x4)
LEVER:AUXILIARY:
BASE PLATE:RISE

\ﬁd

S (x2)

E:RISE

(x2)
’ GEAR - 162
(x2)

OR
78.B1042949
\ FRONT PAWL

< <
111.B1927254
(x2)

COVER:ROTARY S
WITCH

125.81927308

-~ LEVER:BASE PLAT

124.B1927306

(x2)
SHAFT:RISE:PRES
SFIT

49.AB013868

112.B1927255

ROTARY SWITCH:
PAPER SIZE SENS

A 182.D3957251

" Cassette Tray
S =
i S

1l
b

2019/08/30 Version 1.04



U001_S001

Cassette Tray
= . k 182.D3957251

160.B1927498 159.B1927462 Cassette Tray
(x2) DECAL:SIDE FENC
GEAR:20Z E:F3:NA

167.83901759
(x10)
SHAFT:SCALE

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/08/30 Version 1.04



U001_S001_S001
BASE PLATE:A2:ASS'Y

184.AF013021
PAD:TRAY BOTTO
M PLATE
201903-01 X/O

\1 13.D3A37256
< [Al

BASE PLATE:A2:A

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/08/30 Version 1.04

201907-01 X/O
~
~
B1927256
[A]

BASE PLATE:A2:A
SS'Y
201907-01 X/O




U001_S001_S002
SIDE FENCE:LEFT:ASS'Y

40.A2226374 38.A1342978
(x3) SPRING PLATE
PAD:SIDE FENCE:|

NNER BACK:SMAL

L

114.B1927258
SIDE FENCE:LEFT:
ASS'Y

S

37.A1342976
STOPPER LEVER

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/08/30 Version 1.04



U001_S001_S003
SIDE FENCE:RIGHT:ASS'Y

115.B1927260
39.A2226373 SIDE FENCE:RIGH
(x3) T:ASS'Y
PAD:SIDE FENCE:
FRONT:SMALL

67.B0392821
REAR STOPPER L
EVER

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/08/30 Version 1.04



U001_S001_S004
BASE PLATE:A2:ASS'Y

184.AF013021
PAD:TRAY BOTTO
M PLATE
201903-01 X/O

\1 13.D3A37256
< [Al

BASE PLATE:A2:A

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/08/30 Version 1.04

201907-01 X/O
~
~
B1927256
[A]

BASE PLATE:A2:A
SS'Y
201907-01 X/O




U001_S001_S005
SIDE FENCE:LEFT:ASS'Y

40.A2226374 38.A1342978
(x3) SPRING PLATE
PAD:SIDE FENCE:|

NNER BACK:SMAL

L

114.B1927258
SIDE FENCE:LEFT:
ASS'Y

S

37.A1342976
STOPPER LEVER

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/08/30 Version 1.04



U001_S001_S006
SIDE FENCE:RIGHT:ASS'Y

115.B1927260
39.A2226373 SIDE FENCE:RIGH
(x3) T:ASS'Y
PAD:SIDE FENCE:
FRONT:SMALL

67.B0392821
REAR STOPPER L
EVER

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/08/30 Version 1.04



Accessories

vy =

1.11060349 2.11060411 3.59183120 4.D0462843
BUSHING - 25 BUSHING - 11.5MM (x2) DECAL:SIZE INDICATION
STUD - M4

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/08/30 Version 1.04




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
52152621 |SNAP RING - M6 U001 32
54031030 |TENSION SPRING U001 33
54036246 |STEPPED SCREW - CLEANING U001 34
54472681 |SNAP RING U001 35
59183120 |STUD - M4 Accessories 3
8053366 |BUSHING - 6MM U001 36
A1342976 |STOPPER LEVER U001_S001_S00237
U001_S001_S00537
A1342978 |SPRING PLATE U001_S001_S00238
U001_S001_S00538
A2226373 |PAD:SIDE FENCE:FRONT:SMALL |U001_S001_S003/39
U001_S001_S00639
A2226374 |PAD:SIDE FENCE:INNER BACK:SM|U001_S001_S002/40
ALL U001_S001_S00540
AA060982 |SPRING:LEVER:LOCK U001 41
AA080232 |BUSHING - M4 U001 42
AA082070 BUSHING - 8X16X7 U001 43
U001 _S001 43
AA082101 |BUSHING - 6X10X6 U001 44
AA132111B|SPACER - 8X12X0.5 U001 45
AA143253 |PIN - LEVER - PAPER SPOOL UNIT U001 46
AA143790 |SCREW:CONTACT POINT U001 47
AB011158 |GEAR -27Z U001 48
AB013868 |GEAR - 16Z U001_S001 49
AB014028 |GEAR-18Z U001 50
AB032721 |PULLEY - M18 U001 51
AF013021 |PAD:TRAY BOTTOM PLATE U001_S001_S001(184
U001_S001_S004(184
AF020295 |VERTICAL DRIVEN ROLLER U001 53
AF030051 |PICK-UP ROLLER U001 54
AF031065 |PARE FEED ROLLER U001 55
AF032050 |SEPARATION ROLLER U001 56
AWO010107 |PAPER FEED SENSOR U001 57
U001_S001 57
AWO020140 |PAPER FEED SENSOR U001 58
AWO020145 |PHOTOINTERRUPTOR:FLAT U001 59
AW500023 PUSH SWITCH U001 60
AX040254 |DC MOTOR:RISING TRAY:ASS'Y U001 61

Number Part Name Group ID
AX060296 |BRUSHLESS MOTOR:DC24V 24W: U001 62
Z9
AX200275 |SPRING CLUTCH:PAPER FEED uoo1 63
AX210104 |[ELECTROMAGNETIC CLUTCH:VE (U001 64
RTICAL TRANSPORT
AX400191 |HEATER:230V:9W U001 65
B0171755 |SPRING - 16X4.5MM U001 66
B0392821 |REAR STOPPER LEVER U001_S001_S003|67
U001_S001_S006|67
B1042552 |PICKUP ARM U001 68
B1042600 [PRESSURE PLATE U001 69
B1042614 |GEAR - 22Z U001 70
B1042618 |GEAR - 35Z uoo1 71
B1042668 |PRESSURE PICKUP SPRING uoo1 72
B1042670 |[RELEASE PICKUP SPRING U001 73
B1042672 |SPRING:SEPARATE:PRESSURE |U001 74
B1042674 |RELEASE SEPARATE SPRING uoo1 75
B1042676 |VERTICAL TRANSPORT SPRING |U001 76
B1042684 |[ROLLER CLUTCH uoo1 77
B1042949 |FRONT PAWL U001_S001 78
B1042954 |REAR PAWL U001_S001 79
B1044331 |ARM BRACKET ASS'Y U001 80
B1925470 |PCB:PFB U001 81
B1927058 |GEAR:22Z U001 82
B1927063 |COVER:DRIVE SUB-UNIT:PICKUP U001 83
B1927066 |[HEAT SINK:HEATER uoo1 84
B1927067 |GUIDE PLATE:COMPRESSION SP U001 85
RING:RIGHT
B1927068 |SPRING:DAMPER U001 86
B1927151 |GEAR:22Z U001 87
B1927154 | BRACKET:BRUSHLESS MOTOR U001 88
B1927158 |GEAR:35Z U001 89
B1927159 |GEAR:35Z/110Z U001 90
B1927160 BRACKET:RIGHT U001 91
B1927161 |GEAR:22Z U001 92
B1927163 |SIDE PLATE:MIDDLE U001 93
B1927164 |SHAFT:MAGNETIC CLUTCH U001 94
B1927165 |GEAR:31Z U001 95

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/08/30 Version 1.04




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
B1927166 |GEAR:PULLEY:44Z/25T Uoo1 96
B1927167 |TIMING BELT:60S3M408 Uoo1 97
B1927168 BRACKET Uoo1 98
B1927204 \GUIDE PLATE:CONNECTOR:WELD|U001 99
ING
B1927206 BRACKET:CONNECTOR uoo1 100
B1927207 | COMPRESSION SPRING:CONNEC |U001 101
TOR
B1927212 | BRACKET:MICRO SWITCH U001 102
B1927225 |BRACKET:LIFT MOTOR Uoo1 103
B1927237 |SHAFT:COUPLING:LIFT MOTOR |U001 104
B1927240 |SPRING:RETURN:GEAR:RISE Uo01_S001 105
B1927244 |GUIDE PLATE:SHAFT:RISE:WELDI |U001 106
NG
B1927247 |SHAFT:COUPLING U001 107
B1927248 |GEAR:27Z U001 108
B1927249 |PULLEY:28T U001 109
B1927253 |COVER:PAPER SIZE SENSOR U001_S001 110
B1927254 |COVER:ROTARY SWITCH U001_S001 111
B1927255 |ROTARY SWITCH:PAPER SIZE SE |U001_S001 112
NSOR
B1927258 |SIDE FENCE:LEFT:ASS'Y U0o01_S001_S002114
U0o01_S001_S005114
B1927260 |SIDE FENCE:RIGHT:ASS'Y U0o01_S001_S003/115
U0o01_S001_S006115
B1927262 |[END FENCE U001_S001 116
B1927271 |PAWL:LOCK:LEFT U001 117
B1927272 |SHAFT:PAWL:LOCK:COUPLING  |U001 118
B1927274 PAWL:LOCK:RIGHT uUoo1 119
B1927280 |DECAL:PAPER:SIDE FENCE:NA  |U001_S001 120
B1927295 |VIBRATING PLATE:GEAR:RISE U00o1_S001 121
B1927296 |SHAFT:RISE:GEAR:MIDDLE U001_S001 122
B1927300 |GEAR:20Z Uo01_S001 123
B1927306 |SHAFT:RISE:PRESS FIT U001_S001 124
B1927308 |LEVER:BASE PLATE:RISE U001_S001 125
B1927309 |LEVER:AUXILIARY:BASE PLATE:RI|U001_S001 126
SE
B1927324 BRACKET:RAIL:LEFT U001 127

Number Part Name Group ID
B1927327 |SLIDE RAIL U001 128
B1927334 BRACKET:RAIL:RIGHT U001 129
B1927336 |GUIDE PLATE:SHAFT:LEVER uoo1 130
B1927338 |INNER COVER:RAIL:RIGHT uoo1 131
B1927339 |LEVER:RELEASE PLATE uoo1 132
B1927344 |SLIDER:LEVER U001 133
B1927346 |[SUPPORTER:LEVER:RELEASE:HO U001 134
RIZONTAL
B1927348 |STAY:PAPER TRAY uoo1 135
B1927371 |GUIDE PLATE:UPPER U001 136
B1927376 |DC SOLENOID:PICKUP:ASS'Y U001 137
B1927377 |GUIDE:PAPER FEED ROLLER U001 138
B1927379 [STAY:UPPER PAPER FEED SUB-U U001 139
NIT
B1927382 |COVER:STAY uoo1 140
B1927383 |SHAFT:FEED:PRESS FIT uoo1 141
B1927393 |SHAFT:DRIV uoo1 142
B1927396 |SHAFT:DRIVEN uoo1 143
B1927400 |STAY:LOWER uoo1 144
B1927403 |RELEASE PLATE uoo1 145
B1927406 |GUIDE PLATE:VERTICAL TRANSP U001 146
ORT
B1927410 |GROUND PLATE:PAPER FEED UNIU001 147
T
B1927411 |GROUND PLATE:SHAFT:DRIVEN U001 148
B1927412 |GUIDE PLATE:REVERSE ROLLER U001 149
B1927417 |SEAL:VERTICAL TRANSPORT uoo1 150
B1927418 |GUIDE PLATE:VERTICAL TRANSP U001 151
ORT
B1927423 |STAY:VERTICAL TRANSPORT uoo1 152
B1927428 BRACKET:GEAR:COUPLING U001 153
B1927433 |GEAR:14/19Z uoo1 154
B1927440 |DRUM STAY:PAPER FEED UNIT:D U001 155
RIVE
B1927448 |DECAL:PICK-UP PAPER JAM uoo1 156
B1927449 |DECAL:PAPER SET DIRECTION:A2U001 157
B1927460 |DECAL:INSTALLATION:PAWL:NA U001 158
B1927462 |DECAL:SIDE FENCE:F3:NA U001_S001 159

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/08/30 Version 1.04




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
B1927498 |GEAR:20Z U00o1_S001 160
B1927499 |GEAR:24Z Uoo1 161
B1927501 |COVER:LEFT AND RIGHT U001 162
B1927505 DECAL:DEHUMIDIFIER:SWITCH |U001 163
B1927506 DECAL:WARNING (HIGH TEMPER |U001 164
ATURE):A2
B1927507 |COVER:RIGHT uoo1 165
B1927508 |COVER:LEFT Uoo1 166
B3901759 |SHAFT:SCALE Uo01_S001 167
C2174576 |SPRING - RELEASE LEVER U001 168
D0022582 TORQUE LIMITER:1100 Uoo1 169
D0462842 DECAL:PAPER TRAY:DESIGN SKE |U001 170
TCH
D0462843 |DECAL:SIZE INDICATION Accessories 4
D0468585 |ROLLER:GRIP U001 171
D0482679 BRACKET:GRIP:LEFT U001 172
D0482680 BRACKET:GRIP:RIGHT U001 173
D0487375 TRANSPORT ROLLER:DIA24.05 |U001 174
D0487421 |GUIDE PLATE:GRIP U001 175
D0487423 VIBRATING PLATE:GRIP:CASSETT |U001 176
E
D0487424 |SHAFT:GRIP uoo1 177
D0487425 \GEAR:VERTICAL TRANSPORT:25Z|U001 178
D0487445 | COVER:CASSETTE:FRONT U001 179
D3957251 |Cassette Tray Uo01_S001 182
D3A37256 BASE PLATE:A2:ASS'Y U001_S001_S001/113
U001_S001_S004/113
D5321382 |GRIP:REAR:PAPER TRAY U001 180
G1782942 |GRIP:FRONT:PAPER TRAY U001 183

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/08/30 Version 1.04



03530040N
SCREW - M3X4

\

04523008N
TAPPING SCREW - M3X8

07010050N
WASHER:DIAS

11050490

HARNESS CLAMP - IWS-2218 HARNESS CLAMP - LWS-071

Q

03540050N
SCREW - M4X5

04524008N
TAPPING SCREW:M4X8

o~
Ny s )

07200040E
RETAINING RING - M4

|
I\‘?I\ )
11050508

1

Q

03604008N
SCREW - M4X8

~

04524010N

BINDING SELF-TAPPING SC

REW:4X10

G

07200060E
RETAINING RING - M6

W

11050511

HARNESS CLAMP - LWS-030

6ZC

Standard Parts

N

04504008N
TAPPING SCREW - M4X8

v

04533008N

BINDING SELF TAPPING SC

REW:3X8

e

11050329
CLAMP - ES-0510

o

)

11050514

\

EDGE SADDLE - EDS-0607L

-
&

04513006N

TAPPING SCREW - 3X6

04543006Q
TAPPING SCREW - M3X6

D

11050367
SPACER

11050518

EDGE SADDLE - LES-1010

o}

04513008N
TAPPING SCREW - M3X8

N

04564012N

TAPPING SCREW:WP:4X12

A

11050487
HARNESS CLAMP

I

11050522

EDGE SADDLE - LES0510

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/08/30 Version 1.04

04513014N
TAPPING SCREW:3X14

07010040N
WASHER:DIA4

11050488
HARNESS CLAMP

b

W >

11050534
CLAMP



Standard Parts

"0 @ =

11050563 11060349 11060411 12042529 12042634
CLAMP - LWSS-2N BUSHING - 25 BUSHING - 11.5MM SWITCH - V-5F912DN ROCKER SWITCH - AJ76200
B

e

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/08/30 Version 1.04



PM Part List

Number Part Name Num |Group ID
AF013021 |PAD:TRAY BOTTOM PLATE |2 U001_S001_S001/184
U001_S001_S004/184
AF030051 |PICK-UP ROLLER 2 U001 54
AF031065 |PARE FEED ROLLER 2 Uoo1 55
AF032050 |[SEPARATION ROLLER 2 Uoo1 56

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/08/30 Version 1.04



Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. [Set
201907-01 |1907 Modification |- B1927256 |BASE PLATE:A2: D3A37256 |BASE PLATE:A2: |U001_S001|113 1 X/0O D39517:
ASS'Y ASS'Y | S001
B1927256 |BASE PLATE:A2: D3A37256 |BASE PLATE:A2: |U001_S001|113 (1 X/0O
ASS'Y ASS'Y | S004
201903-01 |1903 Modification |- AF013014 |BOTTOM PLATE |AF013021 |PAD:TRAY BOTT |U001_S001 184 |1 X/O D39517:
PAD OM PLATE | S001
Uo0o1_S001 184 |1
| S004
201407-01 |1407 Modification |- D0475710 HARNESS:DC:IO D0465651 |HARNESS:DC:IO O/0 D39517:
B-RFDB:LOWER B-RFDB:LOWER
POSITION POSITION
201302-01 |1302 Modification |- D3551382 |GRIP:REAR:PAP D5321382 |GRIP:REAR:PAP |U001 180 2 X/O D39517:
ER TRAY ER TRAY
201403-01 |1403 Modification |- AX210094 |MAGNETIC CLUT|AX210104 ELECTROMAGN |U001 64 1 O/0 D39517:
CH:DEVELOPME ETIC CLUTCH:VE
NT:BK RTICAL TRANSP
ORT
201011-01 |1011 Modification |- AX040144 |DC MOTOR:RISE|AX040254 DC MOTOR:RISI |U0O1 61 2 X/O D39517:
:PAPER TRAY NG TRAY:ASS'Y

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/08/30 Version 1.04







	Unit All
	U001 PAPER FEED
	Accessories
	Exclusive Parts
	Standard Parts
	PM Part List
	Design Change List

